

Patents (Amendment) Bill 2015

Committee Stage

Amendments to be moved by the Honourable WONG Yuk-man

<u>Clause</u>	<u>Amendment Proposed</u>
11	In the proposed section 9B(6), in the Chinese text, by deleting “有效性” and substituting “有效”.
11	In the proposed section 9B(7), in the Chinese text, by deleting “有效性” and substituting “有效”.
11	In the proposed section 9B(8), in the Chinese text, by deleting “有效性” and substituting “有效”.
11	In the proposed section 9B(8), in the Chinese text, by deleting “ 有效性 ” and substituting “ 有效 ”.
14	By adding – “(1A) Section 11, Chinese text – Repeal “除有明文相反規定外” Substitute “除有明文作出相反的規定外”. ”.
45	In the proposed section 37T(2)(b), in the Chinese text, by deleting “規則訂定” and substituting “規則所定”.
45	In the proposed section 37U(3)(d)(ii), in the Chinese text, by deleting “所提交的較早的原授標準專利申請所披露的事項” and substituting “所提交的原授標準專利申請(較早申請)所披露的事項”.

- 45 In the proposed section 37U(3)(e), by deleting “2 relevant patent applications” and substituting “two relevant patent applications”.
- 45 In the proposed section 37U(4), in the Chinese text, by deleting “在審查一項原授標準專利申請，以決定該項申請是否符合第(3)(a)款指明的規定時” and substituting “在審查一項原授標準專利申請以決定該項申請是否符合第(3)(a)款指明的規定時”.
- 45 In the propose section 37U(6), in the Chinese text, in the definition of *指明新申請*, in paragraph (a), by deleting “提出的新的原授標準專利申請” and substituting “提出的新原授標準專利申請”.
- 45 In the propose section 37U(6), in the Chinese text, in the definition of *指明新申請*, in paragraph (b), by deleting “第 37Z 條提述的新的原授標準專利申請” and substituting “第 37Z 條提述的新原授標準專利申請”.
- 45 In the propose section 37U(6), in the Chinese text, in the definition of *指明新申請*, in paragraph (c), by deleting “提出的新的原授標準專利申請” and substituting “提出的新原授標準專利申請”.
- 45 In the proposed section 37ZA(2), in the Chinese text, by deleting “撮錄” and substituting “摘要”.
- 45 In the proposed section 37ZC(b), in the Chinese text, by deleting “申請人繼續享有基於該項申請根據第 37C 或 110 條，就於其後提交的原授標準專利申請或短期專利申請而言的優先權利” and substituting “基於該項申請根據第 37C 或 110 條，申請人繼續享有其後提交的原授標準專利申請或短期專利申請而言的優先權利”.